Dup.

Caldwell  Luther .| / 1.871 8992 |
. (Sufname.) . ;hrlstinz& namein full.) * (Army serial number.)
Pvte Col . Hs 371 Infs
(Rank and organization.)

-
State your relationship to the deceased. 4. (1AL !Zrl_o Llfl/££
D[ . desire the remains brought j the United States? /2/1 Vi

»
: D / (Yes D
g If remains are brought to the United States, do you ]... }4@ W
e

& _ wish them interred in a national emeteri‘? (Yes or no.)
af you desire the remains interred fat the home of the deceased, give tull informa-
° tion below as to where they shyi be sept:

1 A

(Name of person to receive rema'ns.) Y(Express office.) . (‘Telegraph office.)
s k O A A
(Number and street. ) . (Cify or m%— tath.)
C Eg . s 2
(Sign here) m;g.._ }.20‘! A ..é‘ éﬂ ..M
(Number and street or rural route.) i (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the!;letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




G.R.8, FORM NO. j8.

-

Place pomagne “/ lu.tifeucon,Meuse . ...
Date___ Seph.88,1920.. .. eSS

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

QIS .
Remaing of': k\f{}b&iéﬁ'\,‘.‘_ﬁy{:{_‘\; 2 lg/'\ g’x-/
Name: X~ 4 Number:
., ** DWELL -‘8‘718#%
Rank: Private Organlzatlon:conﬂn 571 ne,
Diginterment and Reburial made by: UsS.NoA.
E-E-GOX, Giv.m:ployee
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
Septs 23,1920 Monthois.Ardennas. Isola.ted grave in open field

Devig, same organization,

Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location)
Septe 23, 1920 Grave 145 sec.lll Plot 3 A, E.F.th.1252
- = e R L Romagne s/ Montfaucon,ieuse .
L SI{J 'f;‘)' £
v he

Repart as te

nature of original burial and condition of body upon disin-

terment: Body thrown in shallowp hole end covered sbdut sixz inmches, In full uniform

T L PR L L e e e |

' badly decomposeds.
Was one identification tag found upon the body? ___ Yes.imm gevo e -
What other meang of identification were found upon the body? _Nome

o =

=
Remarks:

Concentrated by %civ.mployeo

2)1v]

7//2’4;

Bupervised by

............. w7, B MANN,
TN T (R




f 1l O e " e 3 - i ——

&
&

I 0tezA Place Romegne=sous-Montfaucon,  Meunses

JRT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Dtmumaaml :

AINS OF......... Luther. Caldwell,....... e SERIAL NUMBER........18718825...

RANKIE’V‘G., ORGANIZATION ........00.0Ho5. 8218 INF g s il

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location):
January 20, 1921, - Grave #1456, section 111, plot 3,

BY . Group: djesci i et e Ul il b e S e e T

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location) :

. Jamvary 22, 1921, - - Grave #145, ‘section 111, plot 3,
e aaisactuecemcarasetnasananirstrrnanaaaashonnneetettatiannttitiiitiitinattasanraten h:gonne mnerlcan cem‘etery #1??’

By : Group Unitsssr SN st s N atursiofre una] R gula"ion.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

__Body buried in wooden box in burlap end uniform = Body badly decomposeds Inside of
box on body was found a cross on which was pa.:.nted "DEUX SOLDATS AMERICAINS INCONNUS"
_ Two. ident:.flcatlon tags were nail=d to th.'n.s eross. = mags badly corrodeda...

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body P l\qne e On grave marker ?...IW0,....

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : One idemntification tag
read He==== DWELL PVT 5’?’1 INF“ on one side, and on the other side "1871,8---" the

'?1--—--“ One collar orname.nt marked USNA and the other 371 INF od H. ot One left shoe
..about..size #8.found. =. ~Gollar. . ornements. were found.-on-cellar -of -blousey -

6. What does exammatlon of body show as regards-the follc,wmg 1dentifying items ? i

S8 A/ Dy
(a) Height (actual measurement) IlnpOsslble to determine. 2 : , /

n " n
( ) Welght (estlmated)

(¢) Hair—Color ... None found.,

" 1]

O O N S i s - S0 A e e W

(@SR ontih e Color M e i cmaiiassm s

Locatlon"",

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pecuhantxes or
Missinﬂ B/D
* missing parts) ...... OO e e e R DG C Y

' Mi 8 .'D :
(fy Wounds or missing parts (recetved at time of casualty) .. A/ b

Right foot missing - Right and left tibia fractured = nght and. 1eft femur fractured-

~Upper-half- right-femur missing = Right and :Left ‘osinomingta
RlEs R

Vi Al

7. Disinterment 7% , e S ‘

supervised by .. .08 "BERREDR S

.]0 D Lo o
8. Reburial H' o BT RBOWER,

supervised by .. AR Ul S

Approved :




G.R.S. Forn #114.3 : z
: 197

i

< u/§7k - 9438
1L NAE (lAQDWDLL LUther o e e D 5

PP s wye . SCHOI SCRCEL AL BESUR BLEL O
K- % .

R&QQ.“...?vt-Pf7f/ ..."...1f;lmh.....AQ?JBQQTE??ﬁT ......

es st s ot esd s sy R

wf‘irlsgon 4 JORGANTZATION ...0728t. Infantzy. . Go. Ha o....
F 5

F 4 - :
- ' B 263, [ S

DATE QF DEATH....c.s. . TT0% 0800 miamionbavainnk

£ & ,; k.lj' /

i # \
Siﬁgﬁ FROM WHICH HE CﬁﬁE...iéQ/ ........... A e e S RO

ALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED, W |

FINAL GRAVE T R P e e S e Mt =%
Dete Grave Row Block

Meu se- Argonne American Cemetery 1232

Cenetery

o

i AN ) UG L 3 1928 _
_ A C Y1228 |




N,

; CODE SILIP
HEADING HE ASDUJ:BIZLG CNg.I.Og CODE
oy ) / s/ 2
NAME _E€2c2 é iy o —crt K. — e e __— 3 o 1y ot
3 ,/: oo | cRETERY < &/‘ 1 /
BURIED GRAVE L8 & 2 [ R
ROW 7 2 L4
BLOCK 27 1 &
STATE _ ot D 2 ~ &
RANK C~2u i it Nt
DIVISION 73 2 5
ORGANIZATTION L 5 A
JARM Ul ] /

\ bk\ MARTTAL , 2 ( M‘) 1 PO ~
9 _NAME , wf;M/—L.a v | i A 3
2%, (Q g enizs 2 :

RESIDENCE COUNTY 2

é@ww&}i’, /?/ e . CITY ; & iy 3

RELATION M/ﬂ@/‘ 1 ,/

OTHER _ {_ — V. il

ELIGIBILITY gﬂ/bfﬁ—ﬁ_ 1 é

NATIVITY 1 g

RACE /%&A— 1 o 1

ENGLISH I .

ATTENDANT i

HEALTH 1

NO, OF SONS 1 AN

DATE OF MO, 1 AN &\r)“j
TRIP YR. L N e \ﬁw//
FPTANCE 1 kit

ﬁ%%




WAR DEPARTMENT ¥ /
>

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON i
IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-c
Caldwell, Luther 1232=Gdn A July 7, 1930.
e -]
VAl ;/./"/,‘? a
Mr. J. P, Lewis, ;//’
Camden, S. C. Z

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following gquestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? CZXﬂa ,{1,/¢Lf AN 42314242;7

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow W [ £ -
who hags not remarried? St ﬁ?p) AA /8»(&/
AN 7

address:
s Fsn 25
42L4g4{ A%5;4?52 4£}//

If so, give her name,’l

»,

]
LS -

3. Is the deceased surglve EV

who stood in loco 1:;5}.1-3g éﬁo
i

cording to the terms
of the enclosed Act as a@gn

?‘fv,;

If so, give her name and a r B:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yenrs,
Enclosures: [22?
Envelope J
Act
Amendment Captain Q. M. Corps,

A¥gistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
b WASHINGTON

7 L
\
N\

N RepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

. (Calawell, Luther) /“‘2 FeZ\ Auge 13, 1929,

Mr. J. P. Lewis,
Camden, S. Ce

| s Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the c-meteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the administrator of the
estate of the late Private Luther Caldwell, Coe. H, 371lst Inf., whose remains

are now interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-
Mont faucon, lieuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:
1. Is the deceased survived by a widow ’LL
who has not since remarried? /l/

2. If so, give her ccmplete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ’M—{ )
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 5
who stood in loco parentis to him, accerd-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the spaes OPHOE

[ & N8 2
For The Quarterm’as‘t-er.\ neral;
i - Ay X
r\‘r' -
‘,‘ 1 g Very -truly yours, Dy . TP
‘ P ‘;1%‘ " 2, A ‘::;
2 Incls. P ' A JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress N a5\ ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope R R Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
JFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER

WASHINGTON

1930

NAME
AND

ADDRESS

1)
S iy
- "'h&‘ 4
Ui y

7

of *"

qa

MOTHER

STEFMOTIER (For the
year prior to com=-
mencement of service)

MOTHER THRU ADOPTION
{For the year prior
to commencement of
service)

MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS

(For the year prior to
commencement of service)

WIDOW

: ;(mm has not remarried)

NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

Caldwell. Luther Prt. 1871882 &7st Inf. Co H Sept. 30, 1918

STATE South Carclina CTY. NO. GRAVE 2 ROT 11 BLOCK F
Check relationship Living - Deceased

[T

T T

e e

Veterans Bureau Claim Number wd /5 -7 SeL 7

29/156/

#e e 8 sp »

ep o0 e P sr wv oo

[T 1)

e e v

=

e v op

" 0 er

e s oF e b ee

" sp ws e

' )
A 9. R Jewnay Tow ”K
C_ﬂt/‘.m.a&_.,\l ,k{l'c ’

thlef



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE,OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

/ WASHINGTON Q
\({L 4 . ( a L
In RepLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C T
(Caldwell, Lu%her) v O 29, 1029,
>? ;7 h Q ,f k”'/ AR
L,( g) ‘,--'.,/0‘ i
C/u‘ e N

Mrs. Charlotte Caldwell, ~ 7

‘ Z 7
Bethune, SeCa ! YC Lile 7/3.9/,.7/'

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 10
these cemeteries".

¢ The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late P?lvate Luther Caldwell, Co. H, 37lst Inf., whose remains are now in-
;erred in the lMeuse-Argonne American Ceme tery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
'rance, y

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also reguested that a gtatement to

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloeed envelope which requires

no postags.
. > b B ‘(‘\"‘_,:.
For The Quartermaster General, )\ S
Very truly yours, \ T
5’*\ S W rImag
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aect of Congress. Assistant.

Envelops.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL s —
WASHINGTON. D. C, //6/
A

OFFICIAL BUSINESS °

PENALTY.FOR PRIY

AYOl

1 PR
YOUR MAIL.

ST

V2

ToTANﬂ
E_E ANL
%UMBER

E-USK-TO




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 293 A""c
Caldwell, Luther 1252-Gdn
July 7, 19350,

k. J. P. Lﬂmﬂ,
Camden, S. C.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Ccongress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named dsceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to thig office in the emnclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? LA

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? |

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- W,
cording to the terme of Section 4 (&)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope ‘
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

¥aldwell, Iuther 1232 September 10, 1929

nr. J' Pl Lmiﬂg
Camden, S. C.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated smgust 13,1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. '

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage? ;

Write answers in space below

1. Ie the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? 1If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loeco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



2 WAR DEPARTMENT p
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

N REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

¥rs J« Ps Lewis,
Camden, S« Cs

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the gdministrator of the
estate of the late Private luther Caldwell, Coe H, 371st Inf., whose remains
are now interred in the Meuso-Argomne Aimerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-
Nontfaucon, Neuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

*

3., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in rReeLy reFEr To QM 293 A-C

{Caldwell, Luther) June g9, 1929~

Mrs, Charlotte Caldwell,
Hm. 8.0.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

. forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late peivate Luther Galdwell, Co. H, 57ist Inf., whose remains are now in.
:omd in the Meuse-Argomme American Uemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
ranoe,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full nams and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as 10 her relationship is rs-
quested. In case you have remarriec it is also requsested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corpse,
Act of Congress. Assgistant. 5
Envelope.



Qi 293 C-R

Npovenber 9, 1923

Nrse Charlotte Caldwell,
Betimne,
S.CII

Deay I'ndams

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the

permanent grave of Private luthor Caldwell, Compfay H, 71st Infantry,
is Crave 2, Row 11, Bloc

¢k ¥, leouse-Argomme Amerigan Cemetery, Romn gne-
sous-iontfauncon {leusa), Francee

This is one of the permanent Americ
paintained by this Government in Europe. Bach grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improyement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

an military cemeterigs to be

You aré assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who perfornednthis cacred duty, The grave of the deceasad will
be perpetuglly maintained bY this Government in a manner befitjing the

last;resting place of our heroes.

-

A b T ﬁe§y_tru1y yours,

23/668/ARK




. G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A A .Place Ro;nes/BMontfaucon
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pgye... Aves 53,2921 ..

1. REMAINS o . Caldwell, Iuther .~ - ... SERIAL Nymper.. 1871882 .

BANKPvt' ORGANIZATIONCO® & B, 57151’ JUE s e e e

9. Disinterred (datefagust 31, 1921 . From (give complete location) :
Gty BIESE Oy AE BRI

By : Group....Jt a.xie Tt e s bec k...

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete lo_catlon) :

__Qet 22nd 1921 MeuseArgonne Cemetery. #.3232... Gr..R. Rlock . .F. . xow.. . Al ..
_ unlined caeket
By Group........re=burial. . §.. .., Unit.... st NAEUTE OF TEbUTIAL s

4, Report as'to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Box, US Uniform, wrapped in burlape ' Pisart iculated. Features Unrecogni zable:

es (2) o

. On grave marker .. ... oS

5 (a) Id%)tgclhca%mn ta§%e]%ur1ed with body ?...

(b) Other means of 1dent1flcat1011 found upon disinterment, and general remarks

; Bottle found in box report of former disentermment Jan. 21 1921 signed by HC: T
.Biarbower, VO PR IS S0 A Brist T Ings Co- H. U5 RA coliar ornaments on ‘blwseo

6 What does examination of body show as regards the following 1dent1£ymg items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) Imposslble Wi determine

() Weight (estimated)f@possible to estimate

(¢) Hair—Color ... None gisible ~ ~ =~ .

S G Ty el ST W IS e

Characteristics ... QT ..o icects oo bassmsss i einee

(d): Hair op face— €olor ... ool WAG . b ovoivimerie Berinre e

."f‘:i (e} P&rmaﬂant m}_ i on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
S ﬁy, v r

t nlmg$ﬂg pt}?ts)’,i -Fone ‘ M

(f) Wounds or missing parts (reﬁeived at' time of casuvalty) Lyt gAY DA e
Both pelvis, both femurs, bdth tibia, right fibula, part of ribs fractured.

g ERING og fanl o BN i dier 2

7. Disinterment ﬁ :
supervised by AT S
& Bimo Maire Surénba‘ilfe;(g

8. Reburial 75 S
Al lale )&z, , 7DN /
supervised by .. o — ’Lw)m
t“_*-—"i—__\\

By W Dufa.ﬁ




P’
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. 1 ' STATION, Romasne '8/s Montfaudon =
~ To be prepared in tr.iplica.te. DATE Aug' 31" 19“1. A
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATICN, SHIPMENT AND REBURUHJCE‘BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of'G.R.S._ Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name OAI.DV[E_LL_ SBRTRETI il 10, Namey Jdeins. vk i sl A ot i
2.%o. 1871882 . SOOI TN S TN 0, VO AR
3. Rank_ EVH R R Y LI REIEI Lt RO |
4. org. 00sH,3718t Infe . o0 oo 3. DEEM TN N L A0 L
5w mmed/ FIVAB e N R R R T T j TN
6. C.D KIA B i (b) D.B o X /g '
Discrepancy found upon disinterment 1
7. Grave No.___l_ﬂ:_s________“ o Sec._}_ll _______ L9, MGraveriNoL cei e i L TS e a IS A
8 MPIotR 4 e brevey, ORI Row, | e oo AR e S Rowiuii Vi
no discreps
9. 1St Pl VR el i o P DRI o St e T DT R L R
, = 1
18.0Ceneery AFBORROAMEITOaN  nifur 19. Commune or towrﬁ‘_{'}!ﬂ&?ﬁ?‘??ﬂ?ﬁ!@#ﬂmn
20. Dept. or County __ Meuse ey ant B ittt S AT L S
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. #1 232800'111 _____ _______ ____________________________________
Aug. 3].. 1981« Sdmo Malra.
23. Disinterred (Da.t.e) ik st gy By |, L R T R DR R
24. Inscription on grave marker:
1871682
Namec‘u‘mbm ,Luther ________________ sondal BNoL ISR T ) PIEEN | SN N
Pyt Coe He 3Tlats Inf.
REVRILANR P o 0010 00 b ST ) Organization . . ... rlule iy
e e o
n yes
25. Was 1dent1f1cat1on disc found on grave md‘xét9\g(§ix PR ' On Doy i T

1 .

Si nature Junlor Techmcal Asslstant

PREPARATION

L ) Tawo W :,_-_F'l o
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no dlsc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Bottle found in box with body oontaina report of former disent- A
“eFient signeds by i Ci Brerbower-iaje it i H§ o S*nténia B2ftse. :
27. Condition of body __DPisintegrated, unrecognizable. -

28L Natiibe of TuEthy * Box, Unii’orm Wrapped in burlaP-

29, Anv dlscrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

Augs 31e 1921, Mmo aire.
Rody, propaned amd placed in casket: Bate Tom TO% Crosgy  THEEEEART

A%Pl Bt Braled by S@OMBirO.

Bignature of Embalmer, (Supervi

718D e Qe e -




b b, »
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Ros Now Hiac gl . “UEERSE T O
32. Designation of body:
Name. _GoABRNL . Bo. e o e bbb ) Serial No.1871888 . _ j
Rank______ Pwgl vog) | Wrp o Orzanlzatmn Gn.l.ﬁ'illt__l_n;!. ______________________________
: ' ‘0 BIELp ax ' B - v Al L }.-;*'
35. Consigned to: L MTEN puygs Gulpdy SUOLY O
Neme of Permanent Cemeterym&nlnlmnlm.»ROMGMSQQM?HQRHAIIQN.jl&?E
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) AV ‘_--?5_1-_!--.1,.9__2_1-,1 _______ By  Edme Msire, .
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector { / _ g ,, \‘ __ HA a7 1 A *
ae eri 15to Lt. WO,
36' Ramrks B s - el P o SL B 2 L SR R L R L T
j p B | % |
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (2g) & & W7 0. O 1 | SR WP (ORI
To point of Concentration . liorgue Cem. #1232, i ' £ A W
(Name) ~ 7. Gl
Convoyer® "y o AU UG T Ta s Signature Shipping Officar‘_';':ja ________________
J, GERALD CULE
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .. . © _"_’_'__‘_'jw_r:_f:_: ________
By G.R.S. Representative _ _ ARl T AM son . v TR L A T W R o IO it L SN
S9. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date =
govEermanent Cematery ' . b, il bl N o NG NN i s USRI
: (Name)
Oonveyersines. = N0 Wl Tl T Signature Shipping Officer =~~~
2
40. Received: Date 04“:_/7-3'4_(_? e T B N T TR R b M VR WY A
77, L) L LT
G.R.S. Representative < &f et C /S22 5, R O] s e A 0 SR
41. Reinterred.MeuseArgonne Cemetery # 1232 . Oct 22n182L . b R L o PRI
(Date)
42. Grave Hn,,._ RO LTSt S SR L IR e B Se st onili i e )
43, P_xqi-_'f___bi_qsili‘ _______________ T4 st SRR
‘g .

-



/ Fone | COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA |

Pile #. 66199

I. Looatron Inpex CARD:

(@) Name _____CALDWELL, Imthexr ' _______________ Ser. No 1871882 ...

_ TYPhmp
@) Weatk Aol e Orgamzatlon _Q_O._:--ﬁ.!.-.@?.ls_ji:.;,-l;}if ......... '

GKR.%?(?____
(¢) Dateof death __9=30=18___________ (d) Cause of death ____ K/ Elbrieiviert
II. ReerstrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave e, w1 4Ble. ) IO W R e Pl tratsBmssion Qe ST { TYP hmP asrhgs
(b) Emerg. Address . lrsa..Oharlott. e,-_Qaldwell--lF!_J_-;f el--ﬁ.gihmg;__ﬁ__g_-_ _____________

Vd/{ P_th 3, O. (gl‘:l.s 'A-l)

IIT. Files of soldiefs 9@19g fyont cynt}fgl)rus[dl?éa%s e C‘Kfia/ab

&;ng‘y\)
fat

‘:(!1
IV. AN 0. DISI’OSITION CARD &qr" Date of receipt ___‘_T_T_":" ____________________________________

T —

(e) Addrgs‘s‘__ _\:fg::_ﬁ’ﬁ/{‘/’ r"“ ;

ST DA R PV b s e ...-\.-N[muv ANV

(@) Remains to be brought to (%) S ? I (U W IR L SN T o SR )L ol Y T W

NI R Ly uf-w--mrnm#

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U.S. —

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S, = >

______ s T/_’L_______ — e mmmm—mmmem—————————

confirming request in Par. IV., item_--____-_/_,{f__, above, or requesting that Al

(a) Cancellation memo:s(referred $0:3 RulCr e et ol kil -

Examiner’s Initials

T
COUNTRY FRANCE Cemerery No. . 1282 Sege. 111l Smeer No. -_E,QN(-E-
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Shaks Mot fot \,« | 4
Amended April 6, 1920 =779 ' I ‘}"
t"\ .

ﬂ 7// %" o) {f"‘

;s

'




Typed by - 32 ACheelead by o te il Jj citedd ekt b -

VIII. Finarn AcTioN:

cableljonky 1L T T IICRR SR e T y 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by i
tettor on . JUNE 4 1921 40,

)Zéc/// ____________________ "X il . S

, 192

o b KN T IR R ol i o i g LA i, ol NI
1D REMARKS {
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ clin.
--i."!"ﬂ'.'[g..“lglﬁlE‘.‘L?F.l:gw THIe LINES: . o o) 0D SR Liad e R iR IR L il Bt TR Gl G . e SRR



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File #e 66199

I. LooaTioN INxpEX CARD:

(0) Name .. GALDWELL,--Luther) - Ser. N3 8718828 -

(b)) Rank! Pappgea g . Organization 00« He 8%71ate, Infa L

(¢) Date of death G=30=18 ____________ (d) Cause of death ____k[a_ _____________________ e
II.. REegistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. a.gainst. Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 348 TR 7t AT Plot s Sec. RER Ha (E?:I;g”hnp ..........

() Emerg. Address” lpg.-Charlotte Caldwell (wife]). Bathm, B

= OH Pon a. 0 2,
[II. Files of eyld}ars/iy}ng/fr?m /eo?tafpo?s 9&3#«? A A S CKR@p

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cablemon el il e (o oD 00 AN T . e , 192
. Follo advice forwarded to Europe by {
74 7 letter of transmittal on JUN.B]QZI _____________ , 192
_ Par#2 Not ToBeRetumed 2z ) L i bl s
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., -..ocooooo.___- B L AT 6 , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
 Date of and source. Relationship and name. Degires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ____ peluatted ol LA , 192
COUNTRY CemereEry No. .. v SHRBTANGY Gol il L L
G.R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1020 : 3—8020
PRANCE 1282 Sees 111 e/

/ﬂ7/&ﬁ/



G~ ~YE LOCATION BLA)

" LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

... ,GATDWELL,...1871882,.. . JASROL .. ......euu....
(Surname).  (Number). (First Name and Initials).

DATE OF BURIAL: ... %

PLACE OF BURIAL:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references munt
specify clearly what map is used.

Headboard?......i.... Bottlef............
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: \

Was one buried with body®......... ot P s SRR b 1

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave nrarkert: S SUNECL STt WA il

'If name unknown and tags missing, dascnptlon ‘and - marks
should be given heref? ° ’,.

...........................................................

NEAREST RELATIVE:
ADDRESS: ..... A TR N o) S AN
RELATIONSHIP: ....... YT

' REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Beporting Omcer)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



295. Com.#608. | 8rd, Ind, g ?_,
Hqrs. Americen M.s.. Qel¢Cs in Burope, 8,Avenue d'lena o Jamuary 29th.1921,
To: Ouartermaster General, Mmitions Building, VASHIN uﬁx DeCs

1. Returned, inviting attention to preceding indorsement, and to G-I.h
 Form #16~A attached thereto.

' 2. 'The records of these Headquarters show

DAVIS, 1071825, David, Sgt. Oo.ds B7lst, Inf. 5;:'
Grave #146, Py #111, Plot #3, Otys #1252, @; oy
ROMAGHE-sous=-IDNTFAUCON, (Mouse). »' ’g‘

om,#xa'msa, Lather, Pvte Ool.Hs 371st. Inf, %
Grave 145, Sect. #111, Flot ﬂ, Gtr. 11232,
ROMAGNE~gous-MONTPAUCON, (

. He Fe RETHERS,
1 Inol, :

; Chief.
_ . {j o
- {

a
\ ﬁ?
h ]
B -
/”Eﬁq\p 9{.‘ %

m O > E""“ ‘ﬁf P
. 1
sl -:‘rJ - g t“— \
» s
(.
g

R



) %(
/ 293.8 Cem. #608.

1st Ind. Y i fawe
Hors., American G.R.S., QIC., in Burope, 8 Avenue d'lena, Paris. Jan.l15,1921.
To: Supervisor, Area #l, ROMAGIE-SOUS-MONTFAUCQN (lieuse). ‘

1. Forwarded for complisnce with paragraph 3 basic commnication s
and report by indorsement hereon with the least practicable delaye.

]

By direction:

EDGAR A. FRY IR
\ Colonel , Infantry,
Chief, Operations Divisione.
2nd Ind. HCB/hfr

Supervisor, Area #l, Romagne-sous-Montfsucon, (Meuse) 25 January, 3921’5, 1 T0:
Chief, AGRS., Q,, in E., 8 Avemue d'lenz, Paris.

119 Returned.

2¢ In complience with instructions in 1st indorsement, grave 145 Section
111 Plot 3 Cemetery 1232 was opened . It will be noted on the form 16-A that
two identification tags were found nailed to a cross buried with body,which
read
(1) = - - DWELL, Pvt., 871, (front side) 1871,8 - - (reverse)
(2) LUTH - = = P - , Co.H. 371 USHA (front side) 1=71==~ (reverse

Collar ornaments USHA and 371st Inf., H., were found on collar of blouse.,
3. If the identification tags found on cross were originally found on

this partiecular body, it is very probably that this was Luther Caldwell,
1871,800, Pvt., 37lst Inf., and not David Davis, 1871825,

4, It is not believed anything definite can be learned from dental
chart,
5/ Body was reburied in same grave.

| RECORDED

Lo/



C.RoSaMB{ LU0, c'fd{J
7 51;,“
y

(EATERAL HEADQUARTERS
[TRIGAW TXPEDITIONARY FORCES
MDJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

TROiL :  ADJUTANT GLNERAT.

70

o

Ge0eCoo H _3ZZlek.,Infantry

SUBJLCT

1.

-gut delay to ; Loty Graves Registration
cxvice, tho inforxmeN i0n, 111d102t03 on enclosed
Grave Location Blank aS™e FQithc G orm

pletion of offiecial x ﬂco;ds.

By Command of Genersl Pershing:

Robert C, Davis
Aa;;utant Geno ral «

&
v,
g

Wotc:

In case this item is‘gieckod, you will
note hereon:

Wearest rolative of doceascd:

Relationship:

Addross:




ADDRESS REPLY TO THE

DIRECTOR OF ..dRCHASE AND STORAGE
MUNITIONS BUILDING

WAR DEPARTMENT 9
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

§xmgtxxxxx
IRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
@ WASHINGTON

December 30,

File No. 293.8 Cem. Div. - $111753 (Davis, David) R =
From; The GQuartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division). e
Tos Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. in Europe, )

#8 Avenue d'lena, Paris, France.

Subject; Forms 16 -- 16-A and 1-A.

1. Receipt is acknowledged of communication
from your office snclosing Forms 16 and l-A covering the
disinterment and reburial of David Davis, 1871825, Sergeant,
Company H, 371st Infantry and Forms 1-A and 16~A covering
disinterment of an unknown soldier in Grave 211, Section F,
Plot 5, American Cemetery 608, Seringes—et—-Nesles, Aisne,.

2. Form 16 covering disintermsnt of David Davis,
1871825, states his body was disinterred from isolated grave
in open field 1~1/4 kilometers south east of the town of
Monthois, Ardennes. Body of -?LU-? ~—~7DWELL #-8718- in
same hole.

3« 1t is requested that a Form 16=A be submitted
to this office covering the disinterment and reburial of the
unknown soldier " =9?LU-? -?DWELL #-8718=" said to have been
buried in the same hole with Sergeant Davise

By authority of the Quartermaster (General.

M. N. GREE
Captain,
Executive 0fficer

Cemsterial Division



Form 004 Bl April 24 h Gleme)
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